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	SATRC Members
	Name and Designation
	Email


	Afghanistan Telecom Regulatory Authority (ATRA)
	Mr. Matiullah Kharoti
Technical Expert
	matikharoti@gmail.com



	
	Mr. Abdul Qadir Sadiq 
Licensing Manager
	
abdulmanansattari@gmail.com



	
	Mr. Sayed Bashir Ashqary
Head of Policy, Planning and Policy Directorate, Ministry of Communications and Information Technology
	bashir904@gmail.com


	Bangladesh Telecommunication Regulatory Commission (BTRC)
	Ms. Shazeda Parvin
Director
	shazeda@btrc.gov.bd


	
	Dr. Shamsuzzoha
Deputy Director
and
Vice-Chair (SATRC WG PRS)
	shamsuzzoha@btrc.gov.bd

	
	Ms. Sabina Islam
Deputy Director
	sabina@btrc.gov.bd

	
	Mr. Mohammad Farhan Alam
Deputy Director
	farhan@btrc.gov.bd

	
	Mr. Shiblee Imtiaz
Senior Assistant Director
	shiblee@btrc.gov.bd

	
	Mr. Muhammad Zakaria Bhuiyan
Senior Assistant Director
	zakaria@btrc.gov.bd

	
	Mr. K.M. Rezaul Karim
Senior Assistant Director
	karim@btrc.gov.bd


	
	Mr. Md. Sami Imtiaz
Assistant Director
	sami.imtiaz@btrc.gov.bd


	
	Mr. Md. Rakibul Islam
Assistant Director
	rakib@btrc.gov.bd


	
	Mr. Moinul Haque
Assistant Director
	moinul.haque@btrc.gov.bd


	Bhutan InfoComm and Media Authority (BICMA)
	Mr. Tashi Tenzin
Deputy Chief Information & Media Officer
	ttenzin@bicma.bt

	
	Ms. Tshering Choden
Deputy Chief ICT Officer
	tchoden@bicma.bt

	
	Mr. Tshering Penjor
Communication Officer
	tpenjor@bicma.bt


	
	Ms. Jangchuk Dema
Assistant Program Officer
	jdema@bicma.bt

	
	Mr. Tshering Dorji
Assistant Information and Media Officer
	tdorji@bicma.bt

	Telecom Regulatory Authority of India (TRAI)
	Mr. Shishir Kansal
Joint Advisor
	shishir.kansal@gov.in

	
	Mr. Manish Jain
Deputy Advisor
	manish.jain75@nic.in

	Communications Regulatory Authority (CRA) of Islamic Republic of Iran
	Ms. Maryam Espandar
Deputy Director General, International Organizations Bureau
	espandar@cra.ir



	
	             Mr. Kasra Jamshidnejad
Expert, International Organizations Bureau
	k.jamshidnezhad@cra.ir



	
	Mr. Saed Taheri
Head, Tariff and Market Development Dept.
	sa.taheri@cra.ir



	
	Mr. Seyed Reza Hosseini
Expert, Licensing Department
	r_hosseini@cra.ir



	
	Mr. Ghasemali Khalili
Expert, Monitoring Department
	gh.khalili@cra.ir



	
	Ms. Fatemeh Bastami
Expert, Monitoring Department
	bastami@cra.ir



	
	Mr. Alireza Shahpari
Deputy Director General, CRA
	shahpari@cra.ir



	
	Ms. Zahra Talebi
CRA Expert
	z.talebi@cra.ir



	
	Mr. Hojat Azimi Pour
CRA Expert
	azimipour@cra.ir



	
	Mr. Hossein Mombeini
CRA Expert
	h.mombeini@cra.ir



	Communications Authority of Maldives (CAM)




	Ms. Zulaikha Ibrahim
Deputy Director
	zuley@cam.gov.mv

	
	Ms. Mariyam Rasheeda
Licensing Officer
	mary@cam.gov.mv

	
	Mr. Ali Misbah
Senior Technician
	misbah@cam.gov.mv


	Nepal Telecommunications Authority (NTA)
	Ms. Roja Kiran Basukala 
Deputy Director
Vice-Chair (SATRC WG PRS) (TBC)
	rkbasukala@nta.gov.np

	
	Mr. Jhalak Bahadur Thapa
Deputy Director
	jbthapa@nta.gov.np

	
	Mr. Sunil Khatiwada
Assistant Director
	skhatiwada@nta.gov.np

	
	Mr. Shiv Lal Basel 
Assistant Director
	slbasel@nta.gov.np

	
	Ms. Jyotirma Shrestha
Assistant Director
	jshrestha@nta.gov.np

	Pakistan Telecommunication Authority (PTA)
	Dr. Khawar Siddique Khokhar,
Member (Compliance & Enforcement)
Chair (SATRC WG PRS)
	khawar@pta.gov.pk



	
	Mr. Chaudary Mudassar Naveed
Director General (Strategy and Development)
	mudassarnaveed@pta.gov.pk



	
	Mr. Aadil Umar Khalil
Director (Commercial Affairs)
	aadil@pta.gov.pk



	
	Mr. Ikram-ul-haq Kiyani
Director (Radio based Services)
	ikram@pta.gov.pk



	
	Mr. Abdul Wahid Khalil
Deputy Director (Licensing- Wireline)
	wahid@pta.gov.pk



	
	Mr. Waqas Ahmed Khan
Deputy Director (Consumer Protection)
	waqasahmad@pta.gov.pk



	
	Mr. Faheem Ahsan
Assistant Director (Licensing-Wireless)
	faheemahsan@pta.gov.pk



	
	Mr. M. Farhan Khan
Assistant Director (Strategy & Development)
	farhankhan@pta.gov.pk



	
	Mr. Saad Zafar
Assistant Director (Enforcement- Wireless)
	saadzafar@pta.gov.pk



	Telecommunications Regulatory Commission (TRC) of Sri Lanka 
	Ms. Tharalika Livera
Deputy Director General (Regulatory Affairs)
	tharalika@trc.gov.lk

	
	Ms. K.S.M Vishakha
Deputy Director General (Development)
	vishaka@trc.gov.lk
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